506157645 07/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6204378

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
LOAN K. VO				07/16/2020			
PHILIPPE PRINCE				03/27/2020			
CHRISTOPHER R. PAI	RTON			07/03/2020			
	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		CHEM GROUP, LLC					
Street Address:		. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.					
City:	HOUST						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77032-3	3219					
		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number					
Property Type	•	Number 16846705					
Property Type Application Number:	•						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	16846705					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA be sent to	16846705 (972)731-2289 • the e-mail address first; if that is		,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 • the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 • the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288	sent via US N	,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	16846705 (972)731-2289 The e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288 dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com	sent via US N	,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288 dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE P.C.	sent via US N	,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 The e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288 dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE P.C. 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY	sent via US N	,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288 dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE P.C.	sent via US N	,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288 dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE P.C. 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 500	sent via US M	,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288 dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE P.C. 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 500 PLANO, TEXAS 75024	sent via US M	,			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	16846705 (972)731-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9727312288 dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE P.C. 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 500 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 2019IPM103018U1US 08100	sent via US M	,			

source=2019-IPM-103018U1US_4727-08100_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053232 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Loan K. VO of Houston, Texas, Philippe PRINCE of Pearland, Texas, and Christopher R. PARTON of Edmond, Oklahoma, have invented "WET-COATED PROPPANT AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, Texas 77032-3219, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/846,705</u> filed on <u>April 13, 2020</u> (attorney is authorized to fill in the blank when known), and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And we do further agree to communicate to MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC, its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

563633-v1/4727-08100

1

Executed this <u>b</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2020. Loan K. VO

۲

Exe	cuted this	<u>27 th</u> da	y of Mo	rch	,2	2020.					
						2.5.5					

Philippe PRINCE

en e Maria e gran a gran a company a company

(a) A set of the construction of the constr

PATENT REEL: 053232 FRAME: 0128



Christopher R. PARTON

\$63633-v1/4727-08100

PATENT REEL: 053232 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 07/16/2020